Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEY		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		09/02/2004	09/02/2004	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Nama	Execution Date	
David A Daindaytar		Name		
David A Poindexter			09/02/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Howard H Hanson Jr			
Street Address:	9265 Reible Rd			
City:	Mazomanie			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53560			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		10001620		
Application Number:		10427073		
Patent Number:		6086315		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(608)64	3-5001		
	. ,	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	414-852			
Email:	hhanson@direcway.com			
Correspondent Name:		l H Hanson Jr		
Address Line 1:		eible Rd		
Address Line 4:	Mazom	anie, WISCONSIN 53560		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Howard H Hanson Jr		
		<u> </u>		

500021402

PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0610

PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0611

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David A. Poindexter, Denise Poindexter, individuals residing at 708 Patterson St. Stoughton WI 53589(hereinafter referred to as Poindexter's) are the sole and exclusive owners of the following Letters Patents and patent application: Patent's #6,086,315 & Application's # 10/001,620 & 10/427,073

WHEREAS, Howard H. Manson, Jr. an individual residing at 9265 Roible Rd. Mazomanie WI 53560 (hereinafter referred to as Hanson), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent, patent application, and inventions covered thereby in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Poindexter's has sold, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Hanson, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions in the United States and throughout the world and in and to said Letters Patent and patent application and any reissue of said Letters Patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted on said patent application and any reissue thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Hauson for his own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Poindexter's if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for his own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives.

And Poindexter's hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks of the United States and/or any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting from said Letters Patent or patent applications

> PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0612

or any divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof to Hanson as assignee of the entire interest.

And Poindexter's further covenants and agrees to execute and cause to be executed, at the request of Manson or his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers as may be reasonably necessary to enable Hanson to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for all or any of the Letters Patent, patent applications or inventions herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed including any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part patent applications based on said inventions and patent applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective and has been executed on this ____ day of Jeplenber, 2004.

Bу Poindexter David A.

Denise Foindexter

State of Wisconsin) SS: County)

Before me, the undersigned notary public, on this day personally appeared pavid $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$. Poindexter and acknowledged that he subscribed to the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under by hand and seal of office on this, 🕉 day of 1021 2004. expires 2-10-06

RECORDED: 02/24/2005